A RESOLUTION

accepting the Neighborhood Traffic Management Program 2023 Year End Report Summary; authorizing staff to complete the installation of traffic calming devices on Ridgemont, Highridge Drive, Audubon Drive, Shepard Boulevard, Garth Avenue, and Northland Drive, install traffic calming devices on Garden Drive and Hulen Drive, complete the public improvement process for the proposed installation of traffic calming devices on Spencer Avenue and Hanover Boulevard, pursue traffic calming projects on Rollins Road and Walnut Street, and continue to address Level 1 traffic calming projects per the Neighborhood Traffic Management Program guidelines.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City Council hereby accepts the Neighborhood Traffic Management Program 2023 Year End Report Summary as set forth in "Exhibit A" attached hereto.

SECTION 2. The City Council hereby authorizes the following traffic calming projects in 2024:

- Complete the installation of traffic calming devices on Ridgemont and Highridge Drive.
- Complete the installation of traffic calming devices on Audubon Drive and Shepard Boulevard.
- Complete the installation of traffic calming devices on South Garth Avenue.
- Complete the installation of traffic calming devices on Northland Drive.
- Install traffic calming devices on Garden Drive.
- Install traffic calming devices on Hulen Drive.
- Complete the public process for traffic calming devices on Spencer Avenue, and potentially install traffic calming devices dependent on future Council direction.
- Complete the public process for traffic calming devices on Hanover Boulevard, and potentially install traffic calming devices dependent on future Council direction.

- Pursue a traffic calming project on Rollins Road, between Fairview Road and Stadium Boulevard.
- Pursue a traffic calming project on Walnut Street, east of Old U.S. 63.
- Continue to address Level 1 traffic calming projects per the Neighborhood Traffic Management Program guidelines.

ADOPTED this	day of	, 2024.
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		Mayor and Presiding Officer
APPROVED AS TO FORI	M:	
City Counselor		